TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constant Velocity Transmission Lines, Inc.		109/19/2007	INC. ASSOCIATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Bruce A. Brisson
Street Address:	4130 Citrus Ave., Suite 9
City:	Rocklin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95677
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2100071	SIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)586-9550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-586-9500

Email: sierrapatent@sierralaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 1657 Hwy. 395, Suite 202
Address Line 4: Minden, NEVADA 89423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CVTL-003TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lea Foster
Signature:	/lea foster/
Date:	09/20/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0967

900087396

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Constant Velocity Transmission Lines, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4130 Citrus Ave, Suite 9, Rocklin, California, 95677 (the "Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the Mark "SIT" ("the Mark"), in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal Registration for the Mark on the principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and /or services identified therein:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration	Registration Date
SIT	2,100,071	September 23, 1997

WHEREAS, Bruce Brisson, an individual, having a place of business at 4130 Citrus Ave, Suite 9, Rocklin, California, 95677 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

By:

Bruce A. Brisson

President

Constant Velocity Transmission Lines, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0969

9-19-2007

RECORDED: 09/20/2007